
     Poker del Cross Novarese
                                                 24^ EDIZIONE

                                                                 prima prova

Castelletto Ticino  26 Ottobre 2024

1° GATTONI MARCO SPORT PROJET VCO 1997 AM

2° FONTANA NICOLO’ FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1999 AM

3° BORGNOLO MATTEO SPORT PROJET VCO 1996 AM

4° MUSSI FEDERICO GSA 2005 AM

5° ZUCCHIATTI ANDREA TEAM ATTIVA SALUTE 1987 AM

6° MONTANARI GIORDANO GAV VERTOVA 1981 M40

7° PILETTA MASSARO ALAN GSA 1986 AM

8° COLTRO FERNANDO RUNNAR VALBOSSA 1971 M50

9° GUARINI FRANCESCO SPORT PROJET VCO 1985 M40

10° VINZIO ELVIO ATLETICA VALSESIA 1969 M50

11° MORETTI CESARE FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1969 M50

12° CONTI ROGER CADDESE 1991 AM

13° POLETTI FEDERICO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1998 AM

14° PURICELLI MARCO CASORATE 2007 AM

15° CATAUDELLA MANUEL ATLETICA VALSESIA 2003 AM

16° CERUTTI FEDERICA SPORT PROJET VCO 1990 AF

17° SIGNINI SILVIA STRONESE 2007 AF

18° BORGHESI DAVIDE OXYGEN 1967 M50

19° FALOTICO VINCENZO MARATHON VERBANIA 1975 M50

20° MAGLIANO GIUSEPPE 100 TORRI PAVIA 1962 M60

21° PIOLANTI MATTEO ASI 2009 JM

22° TRAVAGLIA SIMONE AMATORI SPORT 1977 M40

23° MAZZILLI FRANCESCO CASORATE 1958 M60

24° LANZONI MARCO VIRTUS SENAGO 1969 M50

25° CABRINO LUIGI ATLETICA SAN FRONT 1977 M40

26 BAGNATI ZACCHEO RUN CARD 1975 M50

27 MARTINOLI MAURO AMATORI SPORT 1977 M40

28 UGLIETTI ALESSANDRO CIRCUITO RUNNING 1993 AM

29 COVIZZI VANESSA CASORATE 1992 AF

30 SALA STEFANO AMICI DELLO SPORT 1964 M60

31 BIANCHINI ALESSANDRO CAIRATESE 1974 M50

32 PAESE MARCO MERCURIO 1971 M50

33 MACELLARO DONATO CADDESE 1968 M50

34 CUTECCHIA FRANCESCO GAVIRATE 1963 M60

35 CANNONE DENNI GSA 1980 M40

36 FASSONE FABIO ASI 1981 M40

37 BIOLCATI MICHELE GSA 1969 M50

38 FIORI ANDREA TRAILRUN. VALSESSERA 1976 M40

39 DE LUCIA FABIO LUCA RUN CARD 1975 M50

40 PURICELLI ANTONIO CASORATE 1970 M50

41 IBBA FABIAN PODISTICA ARONA 1976 M40

42 GUGOLE PAOLO CASTELLANIA 1961 M60

43 CIALFI ALESSANDRO LA MICHETTA 1954 M70



44 VILLA STEFANO AMICI DELLO SPORT 1964 M60

45 GAIGA LUIGI SAN MARCO 1962 M60

46 BASSAN VITTORIO MALNATE 1957 M60

47 TRAPANI LEO CADDESE 1980 M40

48 MARINO GIUSEPPE CADDESE 1975 M50

49 MERZETTI MARCO CADDESE 1964 M60

50 CERUTTI GIOVANNA GSA 1959 F60

51 FALVO ANTONIO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1958 M60

52 GAIGA ROBERTO SAN MARCO 1962 M60

53 PERIN RAFFAELE CASORATE 1963 M60

54 BACCELIERE IRENE BRANCALEONE ASTI 1996 AF

55 CARDINALI MAURO TEAM ATTIVA SALUTE 1967 M50

56 FOLLI FABRIZIO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1955 M70

57 GALUPPO BRUNO LEANDRO PODISTICA ARONA 1968 M50

58 GIUDICI ELVIS GAO 1978 M40

59 COSTANTIN PAOLO CASTELLANIA 1966 M50

60 PRONESTI ENZO MALNATE 1953 M70

61 RABBIA ANTONELLA BRANCALEONE ASTI 1969 F50

62 RIZZATO DANIELE TARTARUGHE DELLA KIR 1984 M40

63 MACCHI GIUSEPPE GALLARATESE 1952 M70

64 MARCHILI MAURIZIO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1963 M60

65 POGGIONI ANDREA RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1969 M50

66 SALSA ANDREA GAO 1971 M50

67 SQUILLACE BRUNO CRESSA 2007 AM

68 TROVATO FLAVIO MEZZANESE 1976 M40

69 GARAVAGLIA MAURO CASORATE 1959 M60

70 BIANCHETTI SILVANO AVIS OSSOLANA 1961 M60

71 BACCAGLIO RAFFAELE AVIS OSSOLANA 1971 M50

72 BENVEGNU’ ALEX TRT 1975 M50

73 FESTARI MICHELE GAO 1976 M40

74 CITTADINO GAIA SPORT PROJET VCO 2007 AF

75 BELTRAME SAMUEL ATLETICA TRECATE 1977 M40

76 DIAFERIA ANNALISA CASTELLANIA 1974 F50

77 ZANETTI PIERO CAMPUS VARESE 1953 M70

78 CREPALDI MAURIZIO TARTARUGHE DELLA KIR 1957 M60

79 DISPERATI JULIANA JRC RUNNING CLUB 1977 F40

80 TREVISAN EMILIO CASTELLANIA 1966 M50

81 BOSCANI GIAMPIETRO 100 TORRI PAVIA 1958 M60

82 BOBBIO MASSIMO FRATTINI 1968 M50

83 CROCE GABRIELE CAMPUS VARESE 1964 M60

84 BARONE FRANCESCA ATLETICA LONATO 1958 F60

85 GOBBO GIANCARLO CASORATE 1959 M60

86 TABACCHINI FAUSTO CASTELLANIA 1957 M60

87 VENEGON ALBERTO SAN VERGA 1966 M50

88 CONTINI MAURO 3V 1957 M60

89 RUGA FRANCO CASTELLANIA 1950 M75

90 CROCE MASSIMO CAMPUS VARESE 1964 M60

91 BREBBIA ANTONIO CASORATE 1955 M70

92 ZANNONI ROBERTO MEZZANESE 1967 M50

93 AIROLDI PAOLO TURBIGO 1968 M50

94 ZAMBON RITA RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1963 F60



95 MAZZEO MAURIZIO TRT 1969 M50

96 GNOATO FABRIZIO ASI 1967 M50

97 PUNCHIA MASSIMO GENZIANELLA 1965 M60

98 POIRE ANTONIO MASTER NOVARA 1944 M75

99 TREVISAN MATTEO CASTELLANIA 1991 AM

100 ROSSELLI ELEONORA PODISTICA ARONA 1974 F50

101 ZANINETTI CLAUDIO AMATORI SPORT 1955 M70

102 FANTONETTI NATASCIA CADDESE 1975 F50

103 PARACHINI FABIO TRT 1966 M50

104 FRANZON ELISA FRATTINI 1968 F50

105 PRESTANIN ELENA SAN VERGA 1968 F50

106 GONZATO EGIDIO GALLARATESE 1955 M70

107 GALLI RENATO SAN MARCO 1965 M60

108 BERTULETTI CRISTINA RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1966 F50

109 CARMINATI LOREDANA AVIS OSSOLANA 1975 F50

110 MIGLIO FLORILDE BELLIRUN 1971 F50

111 CERBINO VINCENZO ASI 1970 M50

112 SQUILLACE DANIELE CRESSA 1975 M50

113 GALBANI ANNALISA ALA ABBIATEGRASSO 1952 F70

114 PORTOLESI ANTONIO MASTER NOVARA 1952 M70

115 ZANINETTI VALENTINA AMATORI SPORT 1984 F40

116 BENEVENTO NICOLA 7 LAGHI 1950 M75

117 PARI SAMUELE MEZZANESE 1975 M50

118 ADAMO NICOLA MEZZANESE 1959 M60

119 BALLABIO ALBERTO CASORATE 1957 M60

120 RONCHETTI DANIELA AMATORI SPORT 1955 F70

121 MALANCHINI PAOLO PAR CANEGRATE 1954 M70

122 LEPRI CATIA SAN MARCO 1962 F60

123 BONAMICO STELLA CADDESE 1975 F50

124 COAREZZA GIUSEPPE FRATTINI 1968 M50

125 VRABY HANNA FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1958 F60

126 BONDIONI ORNALLA CASORATE 1952 F70

127 RUPIL MAURO CASTELLANIA 1953 M70

128 CERELLO ANGELO 3V 1934 M75

129 FONTI ROBERTO 7 LAGHI 1968 M50

130 MARCHILI ANDREA FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1993 AM RIT

Bimbogiro ordine alfabetico
BAGNATI LUCA

CABRINO GABRIELE

CALCATERRA ELIA

DE STEFANO NOAH

GREEN THOMAS

ROSIN FEDERICO

SIMONETTI LEONARDO

Minigiro ordine alfabetico
BELDI MARTINA

BERTOLA ALESSANDRO

BOGGERO FRANCESCA



BOGGERO GIULIA

BORSOTTI NOEMI

CABRINO ENRICO

GREEN FRANCESCA

HATANO YUMI

MARIN CLOTILDE

MENNA GIOELE

NISOLI ELIA

ROSIN BEATRICE

SQUILLACE GRETA

VECCHIO FEDERICO

VECCHIO VALENTINO

JUNIOR MASCHILE

21° PIOLANTI MATTEO ASI 2009 JM

AM

1° GATTONI MARCO SPORT PROJET VCO 1997 AM

2° FONTANA NICOLO’ FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1999 AM

3° BORGNOLO MATTEO SPORT PROJET VCO 1996 AM

4° MUSSI FEDERICO GSA 2005 AM

5° ZUCCHIATTI ANDREA TEAM ATTIVA SALUTE 1987 AM

7° PILETTA MASSARO ALAN GSA 1986 AM

12° CONTI ROGER CADDESE 1991 AM

13° POLETTI FEDERICO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1998 AM

14° PURICELLI MARCO CASORATE 2007 AM

15° CATAUDELLA MANUEL ATLETICA VALSESIA 2003 AM

28 UGLIETTI ALESSANDRO CIRCUITO RUNNING 1993 AM

67 SQUILLACE BRUNO CRESSA 2007 AM

99 TREVISAN MATTEO CASTELLANIA 1991 AM

130 MARCHILI ANDREA FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1993 AM RIT

M40

6° MONTANARI GIORDANO GAV VERTOVA 1981 M40

9° GUARINI FRANCESCO SPORT PROJET VCO 1985 M40

22° TRAVAGLIA SIMONE AMATORI SPORT 1977 M40

25° CABRINO LUIGI ATLETICA SAN FRONT 1977 M40

27 MARTINOLI MAURO AMATORI SPORT 1977 M40

35 CANNONE DENNI GSA 1980 M40

36 FASSONE FABIO ASI 1981 M40

38 FIORI ANDREA TRAILRUN. VALSESSERA 1976 M40

41 IBBA FABIAN PODISTICA ARONA 1976 M40

47 TRAPANI LEO CADDESE 1980 M40

58 GIUDICI ELVIS GAO 1978 M40

62 RIZZATO DANIELE TARTARUGHE DELLA KIR 1984 M40

68 TROVATO FLAVIO MEZZANESE 1976 M40

73 FESTARI MICHELE GAO 1976 M40

75 BELTRAME SAMUEL ATLETICA TRECATE 1977 M40

M50

8° COLTRO FERNANDO RUNNAR VALBOSSA 1971 M50



10° VINZIO ELVIO ATLETICA VALSESIA 1969 M50

11° MORETTI CESARE FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1969 M50

18° BORGHESI DAVIDE OXYGEN 1967 M50

19° FALOTICO VINCENZO MARATHON VERBANIA 1975 M50

24° LANZONI MARCO VIRTUS SENAGO 1969 M50

26 BAGNATI ZACCHEO RUN CARD 1975 M50

31 BIANCHINI ALESSANDRO CAIRATESE 1974 M50

32 PAESE MARCO MERCURIO 1971 M50

33 MACELLARO DONATO CADDESE 1968 M50

37 BIOLCATI MICHELE GSA 1969 M50

39 DE LUCIA FABIO LUCA RUN CARD 1975 M50

40 PURICELLI ANTONIO CASORATE 1970 M50

48 MARINO GIUSEPPE CADDESE 1975 M50

55 CARDINALI MAURO TEAM ATTIVA SALUTE 1967 M50

57 GALUPPO BRUNO LEANDRO PODISTICA ARONA 1968 M50

59 COSTANTIN PAOLO CASTELLANIA 1966 M50

65 POGGIONI ANDREA RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1969 M50

66 SALSA ANDREA GAO 1971 M50

71 BACCAGLIO RAFFAELE AVIS OSSOLANA 1971 M50

72 BENVEGNU’ ALEX TRT 1975 M50

80 TREVISAN EMILIO CASTELLANIA 1966 M50

82 BOBBIO MASSIMO FRATTINI 1968 M50

87 VENEGON ALBERTO SAN VERGA 1966 M50

92 ZANNONI ROBERTO MEZZANESE 1967 M50

93 AIROLDI PAOLO TURBIGO 1968 M50

95 MAZZEO MAURIZIO TRT 1969 M50

96 GNOATO FABRIZIO ASI 1967 M50

103 PARACHINI FABIO TRT 1966 M50

111 CERBINO VINCENZO ASI 1970 M50

112 SQUILLACE DANIELE CRESSA 1975 M50

117 PARI SAMUELE MEZZANESE 1975 M50

124 COAREZZA GIUSEPPE FRATTINI 1968 M50

129 FONTI ROBERTO 7 LAGHI 1968 M50

M60

20° MAGLIANO GIUSEPPE 100 TORRI PAVIA 1962 M60

23° MAZZILLI FRANCESCO CASORATE 1958 M60

30 SALA STEFANO AMICI DELLO SPORT 1964 M60

34 CUTECCHIA FRANCESCO GAVIRATE 1963 M60

42 GUGOLE PAOLO CASTELLANIA 1961 M60

44 VILLA STEFANO AMICI DELLO SPORT 1964 M60

45 GAIGA LUIGI SAN MARCO 1962 M60

46 BASSAN VITTORIO MALNATE 1957 M60

49 MERZETTI MARCO CADDESE 1964 M60

51 FALVO ANTONIO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1958 M60

52 GAIGA ROBERTO SAN MARCO 1962 M60

53 PERIN RAFFAELE CASORATE 1963 M60

64 MARCHILI MAURIZIO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1963 M60

69 GARAVAGLIA MAURO CASORATE 1959 M60

70 BIANCHETTI SILVANO AVIS OSSOLANA 1961 M60

78 CREPALDI MAURIZIO TARTARUGHE DELLA KIR 1957 M60



81 BOSCANI GIAMPIETRO 100 TORRI PAVIA 1958 M60

83 CROCE GABRIELE CAMPUS VARESE 1964 M60

85 GOBBO GIANCARLO CASORATE 1959 M60

86 TABACCHINI FAUSTO CASTELLANIA 1957 M60

88 CONTINI MAURO 3V 1957 M60

90 CROCE MASSIMO CAMPUS VARESE 1964 M60

97 PUNCHIA MASSIMO GENZIANELLA 1965 M60

107 GALLI RENATO SAN MARCO 1965 M60

118 ADAMO NICOLA MEZZANESE 1959 M60

119 BALLABIO ALBERTO CASORATE 1957 M60

M70

43 CIALFI ALESSANDRO LA MICHETTA 1954 M70

56 FOLLI FABRIZIO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1955 M70

60 PRONESTI ENZO MALNATE 1953 M70

63 MACCHI GIUSEPPE GALLARATESE 1952 M70

77 ZANETTI PIERO CAMPUS VARESE 1953 M70

91 BREBBIA ANTONIO CASORATE 1955 M70

101 ZANINETTI CLAUDIO AMATORI SPORT 1955 M70

106 GONZATO EGIDIO GALLARATESE 1955 M70

114 PORTOLESI ANTONIO MASTER NOVARA 1952 M70

121 MALANCHINI PAOLO PAR CANEGRATE 1954 M70

127 RUPIL MAURO CASTELLANIA 1953 M70

M75

89 RUGA FRANCO CASTELLANIA 1950 M75

98 POIRE ANTONIO MASTER NOVARA 1944 M75

116 BENEVENTO NICOLA 7 LAGHI 1950 M75

128 CERELLO ANGELO 3V 1934 M75

JUNIOR FEMMINILE

AF

16° CERUTTI FEDERICA SPORT PROJET VCO 1990 AF

17° SIGNINI SILVIA STRONESE 2007 AF

29 COVIZZI VANESSA CASORATE 1992 AF

54 BACCELIERE IRENE BRANCALEONE ASTI 1996 AF

74 CITTADINO GAIA SPORT PROJET VCO 2007 AF

F40

79 DISPERATI JULIANA JRC RUNNING CLUB 1977 F40

115 ZANINETTI VALENTINA AMATORI SPORT 1984 F40

F50

61 RABBIA ANTONELLA BRANCALEONE ASTI 1969 F50

76 DIAFERIA ANNALISA CASTELLANIA 1974 F50

100 ROSSELLI ELEONORA PODISTICA ARONA 1974 F50

102 FANTONETTI NATASCIA CADDESE 1975 F50

104 FRANZON ELISA FRATTINI 1968 F50

105 PRESTANIN ELENA SAN VERGA 1968 F50

108 BERTULETTI CRISTINA RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1966 F50



109 CARMINATI LOREDANA AVIS OSSOLANA 1975 F50

110 MIGLIO FLORILDE BELLIRUN 1971 F50

123 BONAMICO STELLA CADDESE 1975 F50

F60

50 CERUTTI GIOVANNA GSA 1959 F60

84 BARONE FRANCESCA ATLETICA LONATO 1958 F60

94 ZAMBON RITA RUNNERS VALBOSSA 1963 F60

122 LEPRI CATIA SAN MARCO 1962 F60

125 VRABY HANNA FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1958 F60

F70

113 GALBANI ANNALISA ALA ABBIATEGRASSO 1952 F70

120 RONCHETTI DANIELA AMATORI SPORT 1955 F70

126 BONDIONI ORNALLA CASORATE 1952 F70


